

Imray Correction Notice ICG16-2

12 January 2022

Chart **G16** WGS 84

Edition 2019

Versions available:

New Edition (corrected to January 2019)

Update (corrected to January 2020)

Update (corrected to January 2021)

Update (corrected to January 2022)

NOTES

Below is a complete list of corrections issued since the 2019 edition of this chart was published.

Each correction is issued with an ILNW reference number and year.

Corrections are listed chronologically in ascending order.

For Update versions of this chart, please check the bottom left corner of the chart to determine the last applied correction.

Any further corrections will be applicable from that point onwards.

1 **Kólpos Lagana**

The Kólpos Lagana restricted area has been extended. Insert limit of restricted area joining:

37°39'·7N 20°54'·4E (border)

37°41'·6N 20°59'·6E

37°42'·3N 21°00'·2E

37°43'·0N 21°00'·2E

37°43'·0N 20°59'·6E

Delete existing limit of restricted area between 37°40'·26N 20°54'·42E & 37°41'·90N 20°59'·14E (ILNW 669/19)

2 **Kalamata Marina (Plan G)**

Insert depth 2.4m in 37°01'·40N 22°06'·30E. Delete depth 3.0m close SW. (ILNW 213/20)

3 **Órmos Navarínou (Main chart & Plan D)**

Delete Y special pillar Lt buoy Q.Y in 36°54'·07N 21°41'·06E (ILNW 599/20)

4 **N. Kavikalidha SW**

Delete dangerous Wk sym & assoc. lgd PA in 37°55'·65N 21°06'·36E (ILNW 607/21)

5 **Killini N**

Delete foul area, pecked line, joining:

37°57'·55N 21°08'·11E

37°57'·70N 21°09'·15E

37°57'·00N 21°09'·25E

37°56'·68N 21°08'·35E

plus assoc. lgd Foul Area (ILNW 608/21)

6 **Limín Killinis (Plan A)**

Delete foul area, pecked line, joining:

37°56'·75N 21°08'·49E (N extent of plan)

37°56'·68N 21°08'·35E

37°56'·75N 21°08'·33E (N extent of plan)

plus assoc. lgd Foul (ILNW 608/21)